Hospital Vendor Contract Summary Sheet

1.	⊠ Existing Vendor
2.	Name of Contract: Service Agreement (Addendum)
3.	Contract Parties: Stericycle and MRMC
4.	Contract Type Services: Hazardous Pharmaceuticals Disposal
5.	Impacted Hospital Departments: Pharmacy
6.	Contract Summary: Stericycle is the only company in Oklahoma licensed to dispose of hazardous pharmaceuticals now required by the EPA. Stericycle currently provides disposal services for our regulated medical biohazardous waste.
7.	Cost: \$215/month
8.	Prior Cost: \$0
9.	Term: 60 months
10.	Termination Clause: 30 days prior to renewal

Other:

11.